ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ENTITY INFORMATION

ENTITY NAME: ENTITY ID: ENTITY TYPE: PERIOD OF DURATION: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: CHARACTER OF BUSINESS: MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE: REVIVE HOME SERVICES LLC 23303687 Domestic LLC Perpetual

Other Services (except Public Administration) Manager-Managed

FORMER ENTITY NAME No name change

STATUTORY AGENT INFORMATION

| STATUTORY AGENT NAME: | RAHNEMA LAW PLLC |
|-----------------------|---|
| PHYSICAL ADDRESS: | 1600 MCCULLOCH BLVD. N. STE. 4B , LAKE HAVASU CITY, |
| | AZ 86403 |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | 1600 MCCULLOCH BLVD. N. STE. 4B , LAKE HAVASU CITY, |
| | AZ 86403 |

KNOWN PLACE OF BUSINESS

2487 S. Gilbert Road, Ste 106-260, GILBERT, AZ 85295

PRINCIPALS

Member and Manager: Cutter Christiansen - 2263 S Agnes Lane, GILBERT, AZ, 85295, USA - cutter@revivehomeserv.com - Date of Taking Office: 07/21/2022

Member and Manager: Tyler Pruitt - 2487 S. Gilbert Road, Ste 106-260, GILBERT, AZ, 85295, USA - - Date of Taking Office:

SIGNATURE

Authorized Agent: Richard C. Rahnema - 07/27/2022

I am removing Statutory Agent: Legalinc Corporate Services Inc.

I am adding Statutory Agent: Rahnema Law, PLLC, located and mailing address: 1600 McCulloch Blvd. N. Ste 4B, Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403, phone number 928-733-6317, email: <u>mm@rahnemalaw.com</u>

I am changing Manager Tyler Pruitt's Title from Manager to: Member and Manager.

I am adding Cutter Christiansen as a member and manager with physical and mailing address is as follows: 2263 S Agnes Lane, GILBERT, AZ 85295, USA, email: <u>cutter@revivehomeserv.com</u>; and date of taking office: July 21, 2022.